Property, plant and equipment

Government Motor Transport (GMT) transfers have been adjusted to be in line with the current year where transfers from GMT to
CapeNature are recorded under Additions and transfers from CapeNature to GMT reported under Disposals.

Correction of prior year error of R4 304.

The cumulative expenditure recognised in the carrying value for assets under construction for the prior year amounting to
R2 073 189 has been disclosed.

Trade and Other Payables

A proforma invoice of R151 371 was received and accrued for in March 2017.  We have subsequently been informed that the invoice
was not for CapeNature’s account which resulted in an overstatement.

Invoices received were paid in the current year which resulted in understatement of the previous year’s expenditure of R223 959.

The net adjustment is an increase of R72 000 (Administrative costs) and R588 (Professional fees).

Unspent Conditional Grants

The adjustment relates to salary costs incorrectly allocated to a project in March 2017 and revenue recognised in line with project
expenses were reversed.

Statement of Financial Position As previously
reported 2016-17

Correction of
error Restated 2016-17

Property, plant and equipment 123 812 133 (4 304) 123 807 829

Trade and other payables (26 272 799) (72 589) (26 345 388)

Unspent conditional grants and receipts (6 472 430) (40 687) (6 513 117)

Accumulated surplus (120 110 374) 117 580 (119 992 794)

(29 043 470) - (29 043 470)

132  | ANNUAL REPORT 2017/2018  |  CAPENATURE

Western Cape Nature Conservation Board
Trading as CapeNature

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

27.	 Prior period errors and reclassifications (continued)

Statement of Financial Performance As previously
reported

Correction of
error Reclassification Restated 2016-17

Other income (907 482) - (1 671 034) (2 578 516)
Grants, donations and project funds (30 757 056) 40 687 - (30 716 369)
Employee costs 185 589 012 - 18 490 185 607 502
Administrative expenses 21 893 561 72 000 1 474 424 23 439 985
Stores 14 574 758 - 5 010 14 579 768
Transport and travel 21 689 727 - 173 110 21 862 837
Professional and other services 41 173 159 588 - 41 173 747

253 255 679 113 275 - 253 368 954

Cash Flow Statement As previously
reported Reclassification Restated 2016-17

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (20 618 975) (2 472 825) (23 091 800)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 1 929 133 646 885 2 576 018
Transfers property, plant and equipment (1 825 940) 1 825 940 -
Purchase of intangible assets (1 195 227) - (1 195 227)

Net cash flow from investing activities (21 711 009) - (21 711 009)

28.	 Risk management

Financial risk management

The entity’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: credit risk and liquidity risk.

Liquidity risk

The entity’s risk to liquidity is a result of the funds available to cover future commitments. The entity manages liquidity risk through
an ongoing review of future commitments and credit facilities.

Cash is managed prudently by keeping sufficient cash in bank accounts.  Cash is received from government funding and several
project funders.  This cash is managed on behalf of the funders, and separate bank accounts are held for funder’s money when